

CS DJ 159/22
TARA KOCHHAR BATRA
Vs.
GLOBAL AUDIO TEXT SOLUTION PVT LTD

04.05.2022

Present : Sh. Vikrant Choudhary, counsel for plaintiff.

An application for amendment of plaint is filed.

Perused. Heard.

Keeping in mind the fact that suit is at its initial stage,
application is allowed. Amended plaint is already on record.

Let summons of the suit be issued upon the defendant
on filing of PF/RC and courier.

Be listed on **24.09.2022**.

(Pooja Talwar)
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/New Delhi
04.05.2022.