

CS DJ 159/22
TARA KOCHHAR BATRA
Vs. GLOBAL AUDIO TEXT SOLUTION PVT LTD

16.01.2023

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

PF still not filed. It is submitted that plaintiff had a heart attack, therefore, previous order could not be complied with.

Let previous order be complied afresh on filing of PF for 19.04.2023.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
16.01.2023