

CS NO. 159/22
TARA KOCHHAR BATRA Vs. GLOBAL AUDIO TEX. NO. T
SOLUTIONPVT LTD

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Rishabh, counsel for plaintiff.

PF was filed on 04.08.2023. However, process not issued. Show cause notice be issued to Assistant Ahlamd namely Sh. P. S. Negi to give an explanation within three days of receipt of notice for non issuance of process despite directions and filing of PF within the prescribed period.

Let fresh notice be issued on previous PF, through all modes, for 09.11.2023.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
11.10.2023