

CS No. 159/22
Tara Kochhar Batra
Vs.
Global Audio Text Solution Pvt Ltd

09.11.2023

Present : Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Summons issued received back with report 'incomplete address'.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that this is the correct address of the defendant.

Let fresh summons be issued to defendant on filing of PF, returnable for 10.01.2024.

Dasti process be issued as requested.

(Purva Sareen),
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket Court/ND/09.11.2023