

CS No. 159/22

Tara Kochhar Batra Vs. Global Audio Text Solution Pvt Ltd
10.01.2024

Present: Ms. Samita, counsel for plaintiff **through VC**.

Defendants are unserved.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that defendants are appearing before the court of Sh. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Ld. ADJ-04, South District, Saket Court, New Delhi where the NDOH is fixed for 12.01.2024.

Let dasti summons be served upon the defendants on filing of PF in the above said court on the said date.

Let process server be summoned for NDOH for recording of his statement qua service.

Be listed for further proceedings on 29.02.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.01.2024