

CS DJ159/22
TARA KOCHHAR BATRA Vs. GLOBAL AUDIO TEXT
SOLUTION PVT LTD

29.02.2024

Present: Ms. Smita Mishra, counsel for plaintiff.

PF was filed late. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that the NDOH in another case where the defendants are appearing is 14.03.2024.

It is requested that dasti summons be served upon the defendants on filing of PF in the court of Sh. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Ld. ADJ-04, South, Saket Court on the said date. The request is allowed. PF be filed accordingly.

Let process server be summoned for NDOH for recording his statement qua service.

Be listed for further proceedings on 30.04.2024.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
29.02.2024